2019 Grant Awards

Environmental Protection Fund

Heritage Area Grants

County

Broome

Broome
Chautauqua
Onondaga
Rensselaer
Richmond

Saratoga

Grantee

Roberson Museum and Science Center

Town of Vestal

Western New York Land Conservancy, Inc.

St. Paul's Church in Syracuse

Troy Public Library

Snug Harbor Cultural Center & Botanical Garden

Saratoga Performing Arts Center, Inc. (SPAC)

Historic Preservation Grants

County
Albany

Chemung
Columbia
Cortland
Erie
Franklin

Livingston

Grantee

The Woman's Club of Albany, Inc.
City of Elmira

Friends of Clermont, Inc.

City of Cortland

The King Urban Life Center

Eagle Island, Inc.

Town of Avon

Project

Critical Restoration of Windows and Trim for the
Roberson Mansion and Carriage House

Relocation of the Vestal Depot Building/Museum to the Rail Trail
College Lodge Forest

St. Paul's Downtown Living

Historic Structure Report

Snug Harbor Wetlands Boardwalk and Viewing Platform

SPAC Roosevelt || Rehabilitation Project

Project

Water Remediation, Accessibility and Renovation
Elmira City Hall Clocktower Project

Restoration of Livingston Mansion

Fire Station Window Restoration Project

The King Urban Life Center Restoration
Rehabilitation of Eagle Island Great Camp, Phase |l

Opera Block 3rd floor Restoration

Award

$320,870.00
$360,000.00
$149,355.00
$556,988.00
$58,961.00

$254,250.00

$500,000.00

Award

$148,500.00
$600,000.00
$197,041.00
$443,445.00
$500,000.00
$600,000.00

$574,999.00



Madison
Monroe
Montgomery
Nassau
Nassau

New York
Oneida
Orange

Rockland

Suffolk
Suffolk
Westchester

Westchester

Parks Grants

County
Albany

Albany
Cayuga
Chautauqua
Clinton
Columbia

Dutchess

Oneida Community Mansion House
George Eastman Museum
Montgomery County

Planting Fields Foundation

Roslyn Landmark Society

The National Arts Club

Tabernacle Baptist Church of Utica
Safe Harbors of the Hudson, Inc.

New York-New Jersey Trail Conference

Fire Island Preservation Society, Inc.
Montauk Historical Society
Friends of John Jay Homestead, Inc.

Town of Greenburgh

Grantee

Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy, Inc.
Town of New Scotland

Cayuga County

City of Dunkirk

Town of Dannemora

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.

The Poughkeepsie Highland Railroad Bridge Company, Inc.

Revitalization of Historic Oneida Community Mansion House
Restoration of the Historic Garden Structures

Schoharie Crossing Stabilization Project

West Portico

Roslyn Grist Mill Restoration

Facade Restoration of the National Arts Club

Phase Il Restoration Project

Ritz Theater Redevelopment

Spider Hill House Adaptive Reuse Project, Phase Il
at Bear Mountain State Park

Fire Island Lighthouse Restore
Montauk Lighthouse Historic Restoration
John Jay Homestead Fire Prevention and Protection Project

John Odell House Restoration

Project

Bender Melon Farm Acquisition

Hilton Road Park

Sterling Nature Center Construction Documents
Wright Park, Phase Il

Chazy Lake Beach Project

Orphan Farm Road to Black Grocery Road Construction

Walkway Over the Hudson Lighting Project, Phase Two

$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$145,310.00
$500,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00

$222,900.00

$183,750.00
$39,000.00

$313,500.00
$600,000.00

$600,000.00

Award
$400,000.00
$411,620.00
$231,525.00
$298,318.00
$93,750.00
$237,500.00

$588,562.00



Dutchess
Erie

Erie

Erie

Fulton
Jefferson
Jefferson
Montgomery
Nassau
Nassau

New York
Onondaga
Ontario
Oswego
Putnam
Schenectady
Suffolk
Suffolk
Tompkins
Tompkins
Ulster
Ulster
Washington

Westchester

Village of Millerton

Town of Amherst

Town of Clarence

Village of Hamburg

City of Gloversville

City of Watertown

Town of Lyme

Town of Florida

Village of Freeport

The Trust for Public Land

Randall's Island Park Alliance
Baltimore Woods Nature Center, Inc.
Sonnenberg Gardens and Mansion State Historic Park
Oswego County

Open Space Institute

Village of Scotia

Incorporated Village of Bellport
Village of Babylon

Finger Lakes Land Trust, Inc.

City of Ithaca

The Scenic Hudson Land Trust, Inc.
Open Space Institute, Inc.

Village of Hudson Falls

Friends of the Rockefeller State Park Preserve

Eddie Collins Memorial Park Revitalization Project, Phase 1
Ambherst Central Park Plan

Northwoods Trail Project

Hamburg Village Swim Center Rehabilitation
Rail Station Park Improvements

Thompson Park Stone Feature Upgrades

Lyme TREC Center

Town of Florida Community Park

Prospect Park Bulkhead Replacement

Long Island Extension of the Empire State Trail
Randall’s Island Park Visitor and Nature Center
Baltimore Woods Nature Center Expansion
Sonnenberg Gardens New Entrance Gates
Camp Hollis Renovation

Hubbard Perkins Loop Trail

Collins Park Upgrades

Bellport Playground

Argyle Falls Restoration

Cayuga Lake Cliffs Protection Project
Enclosure of Cass Park Rink

John Burroughs Black Creek Trail Project

High Point Carriage Road Reconstruction
Derby Park Renovation

Rehabilitation of Historic Carriage Roads

$600,000.00
$75,000.00

$277,500.00
$600,000.00
$345,000.00
$131,000.00
$261,351.00
$111,184.00
$181,200.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$189,417.00
$500,000.00
$229,000.00
$600,000.00
$194,875.00
$112,500.00
$125,000.00
$327,475.00
$523,269.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00

$250,000.00



