## 2019 Grant Awards

# **Environmental Protection Fund**

#### Heritage Area Grants

<u>County</u>	Grantee	Project	Award
Broome	Roberson Museum and Science Center	Critical Restoration of Windows and Trim for the Roberson Mansion and Carriage House	\$320,870.00
Broome	Town of Vestal	Relocation of the Vestal Depot Building/Museum to the Rail Trail	\$360,000.00
Chautauqua	Western New York Land Conservancy, Inc.	College Lodge Forest	\$149,355.00
Onondaga	St. Paul's Church in Syracuse	St. Paul's Downtown Living	\$556,988.00
Rensselaer	Troy Public Library	Historic Structure Report	\$58,961.00
Richmond	Snug Harbor Cultural Center & Botanical Garden	Snug Harbor Wetlands Boardwalk and Viewing Platform	\$254,250.00
Saratoga	Saratoga Performing Arts Center, Inc. (SPAC)	SPAC Roosevelt II Rehabilitation Project	\$500,000.00

### **Historic Preservation Grants**

<u>County</u>	Grantee	<u>Project</u>	Award
Albany	The Woman's Club of Albany, Inc.	Water Remediation, Accessibility and Renovation	\$148,500.00
Chemung	City of Elmira	Elmira City Hall Clocktower Project	\$600,000.00
Columbia	Friends of Clermont, Inc.	Restoration of Livingston Mansion	\$197,041.00
Cortland	City of Cortland	Fire Station Window Restoration Project	\$443,445.00
Erie	The King Urban Life Center	The King Urban Life Center Restoration	\$500,000.00
Franklin	Eagle Island, Inc.	Rehabilitation of Eagle Island Great Camp, Phase II	\$600,000.00
Livingston	Town of Avon	Opera Block 3rd floor Restoration	\$574,999.00

Madison	Oneida Community Mansion House	Revitalization of Historic Oneida Community Mansion House	\$600,000.00
Monroe	George Eastman Museum	Restoration of the Historic Garden Structures	\$600,000.00
Montgomery	Montgomery County	Schoharie Crossing Stabilization Project	\$600,000.00
Nassau	Planting Fields Foundation	West Portico	\$145,310.00
Nassau	Roslyn Landmark Society	Roslyn Grist Mill Restoration	\$500,000.00
New York	The National Arts Club	Facade Restoration of the National Arts Club	\$600,000.00
Oneida	Tabernacle Baptist Church of Utica	Phase II Restoration Project	\$600,000.00
Orange	Safe Harbors of the Hudson, Inc.	Ritz Theater Redevelopment	\$222,900.00
Rockland	New York-New Jersey Trail Conference	Spider Hill House Adaptive Reuse Project, Phase II at Bear Mountain State Park	\$183,750.00
Suffolk	Fire Island Preservation Society, Inc.	Fire Island Lighthouse Restore	\$39,000.00
Suffolk	Montauk Historical Society	Montauk Lighthouse Historic Restoration	\$313,500.00
Westchester	Friends of John Jay Homestead, Inc.	John Jay Homestead Fire Prevention and Protection Project	\$600,000.00
Westchester	Town of Greenburgh	John Odell House Restoration	\$600,000.00

#### **Parks Grants**

<u>County</u>	Grantee	<u>Project</u>	Award
Albany	Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy, Inc.	Bender Melon Farm Acquisition	\$400,000.00
Albany	Town of New Scotland	Hilton Road Park	\$411,620.00
Cayuga	Cayuga County	Sterling Nature Center Construction Documents	\$231,525.00
Chautauqua	City of Dunkirk	Wright Park, Phase II	\$298,318.00
Clinton	Town of Dannemora	Chazy Lake Beach Project	\$93,750.00
Columbia	Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.	Orphan Farm Road to Black Grocery Road Construction	\$237,500.00
Dutchess	The Poughkeepsie Highland Railroad Bridge Company, Inc.	. Walkway Over the Hudson Lighting Project, Phase Two	\$588,562.00

Dutchess	Village of Millerton	Eddie Collins Memorial Park Revitalization Project, Phase 1	\$600,000.00
Erie	Town of Amherst	Amherst Central Park Plan	\$75,000.00
Erie	Town of Clarence	Northwoods Trail Project	\$277,500.00
Erie	Village of Hamburg	Hamburg Village Swim Center Rehabilitation	\$600,000.00
Fulton	City of Gloversville	Rail Station Park Improvements	\$345,000.00
Jefferson	City of Watertown	Thompson Park Stone Feature Upgrades	\$131,000.00
Jefferson	Town of Lyme	Lyme TREC Center	\$261,351.00
Montgomery	Town of Florida	Town of Florida Community Park	\$111,184.00
Nassau	Village of Freeport	Prospect Park Bulkhead Replacement	\$181,200.00
Nassau	The Trust for Public Land	Long Island Extension of the Empire State Trail	\$600,000.00
New York	Randall's Island Park Alliance	Randall's Island Park Visitor and Nature Center	\$600,000.00
Onondaga	Baltimore Woods Nature Center, Inc.	Baltimore Woods Nature Center Expansion	\$189,417.00
Ontario	Sonnenberg Gardens and Mansion State Historic Park	Sonnenberg Gardens New Entrance Gates	\$500,000.00
Oswego	Oswego County	Camp Hollis Renovation	\$229,000.00
Putnam	Open Space Institute	Hubbard Perkins Loop Trail	\$600,000.00
Schenectady	Village of Scotia	Collins Park Upgrades	\$194,875.00
Suffolk	Incorporated Village of Bellport	Bellport Playground	\$112,500.00
Suffolk	Village of Babylon	Argyle Falls Restoration	\$125,000.00
Tompkins	Finger Lakes Land Trust, Inc.	Cayuga Lake Cliffs Protection Project	\$327,475.00
Tompkins	City of Ithaca	Enclosure of Cass Park Rink	\$523,269.00
Ulster	The Scenic Hudson Land Trust, Inc.	John Burroughs Black Creek Trail Project	\$600,000.00
Ulster	Open Space Institute, Inc.	High Point Carriage Road Reconstruction	\$600,000.00
Washington	Village of Hudson Falls	Derby Park Renovation	\$600,000.00
Westchester	Friends of the Rockefeller State Park Preserve	Rehabilitation of Historic Carriage Roads	\$250,000.00